
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 
BID NO 2021-6 
 
Sealed bids will be received by the Board of County Commissioners Office at the Pawnee County 
Clerk’s Office no later than Monday, April 5, 2021 at 9:45 a.m. for Asphalt laid in place. Bids 
will be opened at 9:45 a.m., on Monday, April 5, 2021 for Asphalt laid in place. 
  
 
All bids must be on file with the Pawnee County Clerk at the hour and date set above.  Bids shall 
be submitted in a separate sealed envelope addressed to the Pawnee County Clerk’s Office and 
shall bear:  (1) a legible notation that it is a sealed bid, (2) the bid number and (3) the bid closing 
date.  Envelopes must have the name and address of bidders inserted in the upper left hand corner. 
 
The bids shall be in strict conformity with the instructions to bidders and shall be submitted on the 
bid blanks furnished by Pawnee County.  Quotations must be typewritten or written in ink and 
corrections must be initialed. PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL MAIL: US MAIL, FED EX, AND 
UPS ARE ALL DELIVERED IN OUR OFFICE AFTER 11:00 AM, MONDAY THROUGH 
FRIDAY. THE NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT ON THE BACK OF THE INVITATION 
TO BID MUST BE SIGNED AND NOTARIZED TO BE CONSIDERED. 
 
 
The items listed herein are to be used as a guide for the bidders’ agreement to sell and shall not be 
considered as the County’s agreement to buy. 
 
The Board of County Commissioners reserves the right to reject any or all bids. 
 
Kristie Moles 
County Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2X:  March 10, 2021 and March 17, 2021 
PO#    The Pawnee Chief, $120 
PO#    The Cleveland American, $120 
 
 



SA&I 1-4040 (2012) Pawnee 

COUNTY PURCHASING OFFICE 

Pawnee 

County, Oklahoma 
 
 

County Court House 
 

 

500 Harrison, RM 202, Pawnee,74058 

Phone Number +1 (918) 762-2732 

, Oklahoma 

 
 

 

 

PLEASE REVIEW TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE 
RELATING TO SUBMISSION OF THIS BID. 

Date Issued Apr 5, 2021 
 

 

Notarized Affidavit completions and signature required on reverse side. Page 1 of   2 
 

   

 
 

BID NUMBER BID CLOSING DATE AND HOUR REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE 

     
TERMS 

(Days after award of Purchase Order) 
Date of Delivery 

  
 

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT OF 
ISSUE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

    
PAWNEE COUNTY DISTRICT #1 IS SEEKING SEALED BIDS FOR PROJECTS 
ON : 54000 ROAD and 36660 ROAD. 
 
SPECIFICATIONS: ASPHALT LAID IN PLACE ON 54000 ROAD AND 36660 
ROAD. 
 
A. 2" Thick Asphalt overlay .4 miles (or 2,112') West from 36700 Rd on 
54000 Rd. The Road is approximately 22' wide. 
 
B. 2" Thick Asphalt overlay .3 miles (or 1,584') East from 36500 Rd on 
54000 Rd. The Road is approximately 22' wide. 
 
C. 2" Thick Asphalt overlay .4 miles (or 2,112') North from 54000 Road on 
36660 Rd. The Road is approximately 22' wide. 
 
Total project is 1.1 miles. 
Bid price is per ton. 
 
PROJECT MUST BE COMPLETED 45 DAYS FROM ACCEPTED DATE OF 
CONTRACT, WEATHER PERMITTING. 
NOTE: 
VENDOR WILL FURNISH ALL NECESSARY EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND 
MATERIALS, ALONG WITH ALL WARNINGS SIGNS, FLAG PERSONS, AND 
LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR SAFETY AND WORKER'S COMPENSATION: TO 
PREVENT ANY LIABILITY AGAINST PAWNEE COUNTY WHILE WORK IS IN 
PROGRESS. 
CONTACT: DISTRICT #1 COMMISSIONER CHARLES BROWN AT THE 
COUNTY BARN AT 918-454-2488. 

IMPORTANT: 
THE NON COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM, 
MUST BE COMPLETED BY BIDDER AND HIS/HER SIGNATURE NOTARIZED. 

  

 

(Revised 2/12) Page 1 of 2 

ASPHALT LAID IN PLACE 

April 5, 2021 at 9:45 a.m. #2021-6 

Invitation to Bid 



 
 

1. Sealed bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Conference Room, 500 HARRISON ROOM 104 

County Courthouse, PAWNEE , Oklahoma, at the time and date shown on the 

invitation to bid form. 
 

2. Late bids will not be considered. Bids must be received in sealed envelopes (one to an envelope) with bid number and 
closing date written on the outside of the envelope. 

 
3. Unit prices will be guaranteed correct by the bidder. 

 
4. Firm prices will be F.O.B. destination. 

 
5. Purchases by PAWNEE County, Oklahoma, are not subject to state or federal taxes. 

6. This bid is submitted as a legal offer and any bid when accepted by the County constitutes a firm contract. 
 

7. Oklahoma laws require each bidder submitting a bid to a county for goods or services to furnish a notarized sworn statement 
of non-collusion. A form is supplied below. 

 

8. Bids will be firm until 90 DAYS 
 

(Date) 
 

 

 

AFFIDAVIT: I, the undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath say the he (she) is the agent authorized by the bidder 
to submit the above bid. Affiant further states that the bidder has not been a party to any collusion among bidders in restraint of 
freedom of competition by agreement to bid at a fixed price or to refrain from bidding; or with any state official or employee as 
to quantity; quality or price in the prospective contract or any other terms of said prospective contract; or in any discussions 
between bidders and any state official concerning exchange of money or other thing of value for special consideration in the 
letting of a contract; that the bidder/contractor has not paid, given or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate to any officer or 
employee of the State of Oklahoma (or other entity) any money or other thing of value, either directly or indirectly in the 
procuring of the award of a contract pursuant to this bid. 

 
 

Subscribed and sworn before this day 
 

of , 20 (SEAL) 
   

 
Firm: 

 
 

My commission expires Signed by: 
 

 

 
 

(Manual Signature of Undersigned) 
 

Address: Phone: 
 

 

NOTARY PUBLIC (CLERK OR JUDGE) 

 
 

Zip: 
 

 

 
 

In accordance with 62 O.S. § 310.9 
 

NOTE: Other terms and conditions can be added at the discretion of the county officers. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

(Revised 2/12) 

 

Page 2 of 2 

TERMS and CONDITIONS 

Print Form Reset Form 


	BID NUMBER
	REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE
	TERMS
	Date of Delivery

